U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations

(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons
Abroad)

CANADA

Halifax

#1
#2
#3
#4

Quebec City

Montréal

#1

Ottawa

Toronto

#1

#2
#3
#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9
#10

#11

#12

#13
#14
#15

Calgary

#1
#2
#3

#4
#5
#6
#7
#8
#9

Reguest 1st Appt

2nd Appt

CLN Date Renounce Relinquish

2012.01
2012.01
2012.03
2012.01 2012.03

2012.02

2011.04

2011.10
2011.11
2011.11 2011.11
2011.11
2011.12
2011.12
2011.12
2011.11
2012.02

2012.03 2012.04

2012.04 2012.05

?

2012.05
2012.05

2011.10 2011.11
2012.02
2012.02
2012.02
2012.03
2012.03
2012.03
2012.01
2012.05

none
none
none
none

2012.03

none

none
none
none

none
none
?
2012.01
2012.03

none

none

2012.05
none

none
none
none
none
none
none
?
none
none

2011.02

2011.11°7
2012.02
2012.02
2012.02

1968.11
2012.05
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Notes

* #1, #2 mr. and mrs.

* #1, #2 mr. and mrs.

told less than 1 yr to get CLN

accompanying Itr gives date as
2011.04.07, date Toronto
Consulate was informed

2 weeks to get 1st/only appt.
no CLN as of 2012.04

could have had 2nd appt in same

month, if desired
1 appt only /no mention of fees

told CLN will be effective 1979;
may get in 2 to 3 mos.

told to expect CLN 2 to 3 mos.
told CLN by mail, 3 - 4 mos.

notified 7 months; CLN to come
4-1/2+ months to rec CLN

4 months to receive CLN

4 months to receive CLN

told 6-12 months for CLN
5-1/2 months to receive CLN
1-1/2 months to receive CLN

Note: Relinquishment or Renunciation subject to approval by DOS in Washington 1



U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations

(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons

Vancouver

#1
#2
#3
#4
#5

#6

Canada Totals

REST OF THE WORLD

Auckland, New Zealand

#1

Bratislava, Slovakia

#1

Brussels, Belgium

#1

Copenhagen, Denmark

#1

Edinburgh, Scotland

#1

Frankfurt, Germany

#1

Hong Kong and Macau

#1

Abroad)
Request 1st Appt 2nd Appt CLN Date Renounce Relinquish
3 3
2012.02 i/p 1
2012.03 2012.03 i/p 1
2012.03 i/p 1
2012.03 2012.03 i/p 1
2012.04 i/p 1
2012.06 i/p 1
19 16
Request 1st Appt 2nd Appt CLN Date Renounce Relinquish
1 0
2012.03 2012.04 1
1 0
2010.07 2010.07 2010.09 1
1 0
2012.03 2012.06 2012.06 1
1 0
2012.02 none 2012.03 1
1 0
2012.05 1
1 0
2011.02 2011.03 none 2011.04 1
0 1
2012.02 2012.03 2012.03 1

... continued next page REST OF THE WORLD

6/27/2012

Notes

in progress

told 2nd appt will take 2 mos.
in progress/ will take 2 appts

in progress

appt 1 hr/Forms 4081 marked
relinquish and 4079/come back
in 2 mos to sign forms/CLN 2-12
mos/no fees yet/not interested
in immigration card

2nd interview a few days after
response to 11 question letter,
sent overnight

Mar. 12 - Apr 20, 2012

appts 2 wks apart; notarized CLN
copies @$50/ea.

dual citizen of Belgium

CLN rec'd 1 mo from appt.

will take 4-6 weeks for appt.

Final tax forms still to be filed for
IRS / require German docs.

Rec'd 2012.04 (Hong Kong
processed quickly - no dual
citizen law?)

Note: Relinquishment or Renunciation subject to approval by DOS in Washington 2



U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations
(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons

Abroad)
Request 1st Appt 2nd Appt CLN Date Renounce Relinquish Notes
London, UK 1 0
#1 2012.03 2012.05 2012.05 2012.06 1 Filled out forms and scanned
by phone back / had informal phone appt
interview followed by formal renunciation

mtg at the Embassy

Marseille, France 1 0

#1 2011.08 2011.11 2012.01 1 sent requested documents by

by mail mail / end of May has not rec'd

CLN or $450 invoice

Scandanavia, unspecified 1 0

#1 2009.11 2010.08 2010.11 1 could have had 2nd apptin 2
months, if so desired

Stockholm, Sweden 3 0

#1 2011.12 ? 1

#2 2011.00 ? 1

#3 2012.05 ? ? 1 will be in progress end of July

Tokyo, Japan 0 1

#1 2011.11 2011.12 2012.02 2012.03 1 No fee

WORLD Totals 31 18

6/27/2012 Note: Relinquishment or Renunciation subject to approval by DOS in Washington 3



