U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations

(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons Abroad)

	<u>Request</u>	1st Appt	2nd Appt	CLN Date	<u>Renounce</u>	<u>Relinguish</u>	<u>Notes</u>
<u>CANADA</u>							
<u>Halifax</u>					2	2	
#1		2012.01	none			 1	* #1, #2 mr. and mrs.
#2		2012.01	none			1	* #1, #2 mr. and mrs.
#3		2012.03	none		1		
#4	2012.01	2012.03	none		1		told less than 1 yr to get CLN
Quebec City					0	0	
<u>Montréal</u>					1	0	
#1		2012.02	2012.03		1		
<u>Ottawa</u>					0	0	
Tananta					_	4.0	
<u>Toronto</u>					5	10	
#1		2011.04	none	2011.02		1	accompanying ltr gives date as 2011.04.07, date Toronto Consulate was informed
#2		2011.10	none			1	
#3		2011.11	none			1	
#4	2011.11	2011.11	none			1	2 weeks to get 1st/only appt.
#5		2011.11	?		1		no CLN as of 2012.04
#6		2011.12	none			1	
#7		2011.12	none			1	
#8		2011.12	?		1		
#9		2011.11	2012.01		1		
#10		2012.02	2012.03		1		could have had 2nd appt in same month, if desired
#11	2012.03	2012.04	none			1	1 appt only /no mention of fees
#12	2012.04	2012.05	none			1	told CLN will be effective 1979; may get in 2 to 3 mos.
#13		;	2012.05		1		may get in 2 to 3 mos.
#14		2012.05	none			1	told to expect CLN 2 to 3 mos.
#15		2012.05				1	told CLN by mail, 3 - 4 mos.
Calgary					8	1	
#1	2011.10	2011.11	none	2011.11?	1		notified 7 months; CLN to come
#2		2012.02	none	2012.02	1		4-1/2+ months to rec CLN
#3		2012.02	none	2012.02	1		4 months to receive CLN
#4		2012.02	none	2012.02	1		4 months to receive CLN
#5		2012.03	none		1		
#6		2012.03	none		1		
#7		2012.03	?		1		told 6-12 months for CLN
#8		2012.01	none	1968.11		1	5-1/2 months to receive CLN
#9		2012.05	none	2012.05	1		1-1/2 months to receive CLN

... continued next page CANADA & REST OF THE WORLD

U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations

(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons Abroad)

				oroau)	_	5 II . I	
	Request	1st Appt	2nd Appt	CLN Date		Relinquish	<u>Notes</u>
<u>Vancouver</u>					3	3	
#1		2012.02	i/p		1		in progress
#2	2012.03	2012.03	i/p			1	told 2nd appt will take 2 mos.
#3		2012.03	i/p			1	in progress/ will take 2 appts
#4	2012.03	2012.03	i/p		1		in progress
#5		2012.04	i/p			1	appt 1 hr/Forms 4081 marked relinquish and 4079/come back in 2 mos to sign forms/CLN 2-12 mos/no fees yet/not interested in immigration card
#6		2012.06	i/p		1		2nd interview a few days after response to 11 question letter, sent overnight
Canada Totals					19	16	
REST OF THE WORLD							
	Request	1st Appt	2nd Appt	CLN Date	Renounce	Relinguish	<u>Notes</u>
Auckland, New Zealand					1	0	
#1		2012.03		2012.04	1		Mar. 12 - Apr 20, 2012
Bratislava, Slovakia					1	0	
#1		2010.07	2010.07	2010.09	1		appts 2 wks apart; notarized CLN copies @\$50/ea.
Brussels, Belgium					1	0	
#1	2012.03	2012.06	2012.06		1		dual citizen of Belgium
Copenhagen, Denmark					1	0	
#1		2012.02	none	2012.03	1		CLN rec'd 1 mo from appt.
Edinburgh, Scotland					1	0	
#1	2012.05				1		will take 4-6 weeks for appt.
Frankfurt, Germany					1	0	
#1	2011.02	2011.03	none	2011.04	1		Final tax forms still to be filed for IRS / require German docs.
Hong Kong and Macau					0	1	
#1		2012.02	2012.03	2012.03		1	Rec'd 2012.04 (Hong Kong processed quickly - no dual

... continued next page REST OF THE WORLD

citizen law?)

U.S. Relinquishments and Renunciations
(as reported at The Isaac Brock Society - Liberty and Justice for All United States Persons Abroad)

	Request	1st Appt	2nd Appt	CLN Date	Renounce	<u>Relinguish</u>	<u>Notes</u>
London, UK					1	0	
#1	2012.03	2012.05 by phone interview	2012.05	2012.06	1		Filled out forms and scanned back / had informal phone appt followed by formal renunciation mtg at the Embassy
Marseille, France					1	0	
#1	2011.08	2011.11 by mail	2012.01		1		sent requested documents by mail / end of May has not rec'd CLN or \$450 invoice
Scandanavia, unspecified					1	0	
#1		2009.11	2010.08	2010.11	1		could have had 2nd appt in 2 months, if so desired
Stockholm, Sweden					3	0	
#1		2011.12	?		1		
#2		2011.00	?		1		
#3	2012.05	?	?		1		will be in progress end of July
Tokyo, Japan					0	1	
#1	2011.11	2011.12	2012.02	2012.03		1	No fee
WORLD Totals					31	18	